## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alan Cuthbertson	12/06/2005
Bard Indrevoll	12/06/2005
Morten Eriksen	12/06/2005

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amersham Health AS	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4220, Nydalen	
Internal Address:	Nycoveien 1-2	
City:	Oslo	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-0401	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10559886

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)514-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6095146731

Email: lori.allaire@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE Healthcare Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Carnegie Center

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PN0380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Bohlken

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 024586 FRAME: 0021 \$40 00 1055

501214218

source=PN0380\_signed\_assignment#page1.tif source=PN0380\_signed\_assignment#page2.tif source=PN0380\_signed\_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024586 FRAME: 0022

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, We, Alan Cuthbertson, Bard Indrevoll and Morten Eriksen hereby assign to Amersham Health AS having a place of business at P.O. Box 4220 Nydalen, Nycoveien 1-2, N-0401 Oslo Norway and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of a 371 UNITED STATES application of PCT/N02004/000335 filed November 5, 2004, which claims priority to Norwegian application number 20034952 filed November 6, 2003 and Great Britain application number 0416062.8 filed July 19, 2004 and any related applications and patents, entitled PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOUNDS, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign applications for patents filed or granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sian such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 024586 FRAME: 0023

Name:	Alan Cuthbertson			
Address:	Amersham Health AS P.O. Box 4220 Nydalen Nycoveien 1-2 N-0401 Oslo Norway			
Executed this	6 th	day of _	December.	2005
		6	Alan S lin (Signati	Mberton ure)
Witnessed: (	Jan Ellin	Sen		
Name:	Bard Indrevoll			
Address:	Amersham Health AS P.O. Box 4220 Nydalen Nycoveien 1-2 N-0401 Oslo Norway			
Executed this <sub>-</sub>	6th	day of _	December :	2005
			(Sigr)atu	ure)
Witnessed:	Gun Elling	Sen		

PATENT REEL: 024586 FRAME: 0024 Name: Morten Eriksen

Address: Amersham Health AS

P.O. Box 4220 Nydalen

Nycoveien 1-2 N-0401 Oslo Norway

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Docember, 2005

(Signature)

Witnessed: Jun Olling Sen

PATENT REEL: 024586 FRAME: 0025

**RECORDED: 06/24/2010**